

Loaf Iced Christmas Cake

Ingredients: Raisins (15%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (15%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Vitamin B3 & B1), Butter (**Milk**, Water, Salt), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Farm Fresh Free Range **Eggs**, Cherries (5%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Purple Carrot Juice, Elderberry Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Ground **Almonds**, Peel (2%) (Glucose Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Invert Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**).
Topping: French Brandy (Brandy, Caramel Colour), Sugar Paste (11%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and di-glycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Vanilla), Marzipan (6%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative E202), Apricot Jam (Glucose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent Pectin, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid, Natural Flavour, Colour Mixed Carotenes, Preservative Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator Trisodium Citrate).
Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Contains **nuts**. Suitable for vegetarians. Keep packaging away from children & animals. Once opened consume within one week & store in an airtight container. Portion Size 80g

NUTRITION		
Typical Values	Per Portion	Per 100g
Energy	1081 kJ 263 kcal	1508 kJ 367 kcal
Fat of which: saturates	7.9g 3.9g	10.9g 5.4g
Carbohydrate of which: sugars	44.0g 37.5g	61.3g 52.3g
Protein	2.8g	4.0g
Salt	0.2g	0.2g